RECEIVED



United States Department of the Interior

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

AUG 2 5 1972

P. 0. Drawer 1857 Roswell, New Manico 88201 O. C. C. ARTESIA, OFFICE

August 24, 1972

Yates Petroleum Corporation 207 South Fourth Street Artesia, New Maxieo 88210

Gentlemen:

Your Notice of Intention to Drill well No. 10 Creek "AL" in the SHLEND, sec. 23, T. 18 S., R. 30 E., N.M.P.M., Hddy County, New Maxieo, lease Las Cruces 028990(b), to a depth of 3700 fest to test the Queen formation in the Fotash Area, is hereby approved.

One copy of the Notice is returned herewith. Please notify the District Engineer, Geological Survey, Post Office Drewer U, Artesis, New Maxico, 88210, in sufficient time for a representative to witness all commuting operations. The office phone number is 746-4841.

Sincerely yours,

(ORIG. SGD.) N. O. FREDERICK

N. O. FREDERICK Area Oil and Gas Supervisor

Attachment

cc: Washington Mining Branch (2) MBOCC-Artesia (2) (w/2 cys Notice) / Artesia (w/cy Notice) Roswell (2) (w/cy Notice) 

(기 12 / **12** 금입(424) (AN BE(**HA**

(ORIC: SGD.) N. O. FREDERICS

NE IEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS

•

.

Ĺ

			·		W	NE ELL L					DICATION	ΡL	_AT	Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65
						All dist	ances mu	ist be from	m the out	er bounda	ries of the Sect	tion	•	
Ī	Operator	4.5	Petr	alec	im	100	Dorà	tio	.ease	1 1.ee	kAL.			Well No.
ſ	Unit Lett	۳	ਹecti	^{on} 23	Т	ownship	18 50	uth	Hang	ie 30 Ec	County	Ĺ	Eddy	
ſ	Actual Fo	ootaqe Lo			r r	,	1			24			<i>F 1</i>	
ł	Ground L	evel Elev		from the Producin	g Forma			ie omd P		320	feet from th	ie		ine ed Acreage:
	ź	49	\downarrow	Q	ueen				SI	nugart	t the			40 Acres
	1. 0	utline t	he acr	eage de	dicated	d to th	e subje	ct well	l by co	lored per	ncil or hach	ure	marks on the plat	below.
		more i iterest a			e is de	edicate	d to th	e well,	outline	each an	d identify th	he d	ownership thereof	both as to working
				e lease nitizatio						l to the v	well, have th	he i	interests of all ow	mers been consoli-
ŀ	Г	Yes		No	If ansv	ver is '	"yes?" t	vpe of	consoli	dation _				
	L	-						-						- <u> </u>
				o," list essary.).		ners a	nd tract	descrip	ptions v	which ha	ve actually	bee	en consolidated. ([lse reverse side of
				•		to the	well un	til all i	nterest	s have b	een consoli	dat	ed (by communitiz	ation, unitization,
														ed by the Commis-
ļ	si	on						· · · · · ·			·			
				1		RÍ	DE			ł		Τ	CERTI	FICATION
				1						i				
										1				at the information con- ue and complete to the
				ŀ						1 			best of my knowle	
				1						Ì			566.1	, hilled
				1						l			Name	4.00000000
				+ 1				•		 				lahfood
				1						 			Position Engineer	
				1									Company	
				1						l			Yates Petro	oleum Corp.
	1			1									Date 7-31-72)
3				1		1	2			l			7-31-74	۵
-				I		R	2							S LAND C.
	1			1									I hereby certify	hat the well ocation
				1						l			shown on this plat	agas plotter tom geld
				ł									notes of actual so under my supervis	
				ł									is true and core	
				1									knowledge ond bei	MEN
	├			<u>+</u> — —			+					7	· · · · ·	COH CL
				1									Date Surveyed	
	1			1							•		Tuk, 27	Th 1972
				i							30		Registered Professio	
				1 1							10 Q D	1	and/or Land Surveyo	. 1
				• • 							330		James H	Limint
			•					1				=1/	Certificate No.	12
	0 330	660	1 091	16 50	1980	2310 26	40	2000	1500	1000	500	<u> </u>	1	

						Ar to		
For.n 9-331 C		N. M.	O. C. C. SUBMIT IN #	TIPLICATE	• Form app	roved.		
(May 1963)	.NI	TED STATE	S (Other ini reverse			reau No. 42-R1425.		
	DEPARTMEN			,	30-015-20731			
			5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.					
	GEOLO		LC 028990 (b)					
APPLICATIC	ON FOR PERMIT	to drill,	DEEPEN, OR PLUG E	BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOI	TEE OR TRIBE NAME		
	RILL 🗵	DEEPEN			7. UNIT AGREEMEN	T NAME		
b. TYPE OF WELL								
WELL	GAS WELL OTHER		SINGLE MULTIF ZONE ZONE	1 1	8. FARM OR LEASE	NAME		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR			TECE	1100	Creek "A	\L"		
Yates Petr	oleum Corpora	tion		5	WELL NO.			
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATO	B		ALICOS		10			
207 South	4th Street -	Artesia,	NM 88210 AUG 25	1972	10. FIELD AND POOL	L, OR WILDCAT		
4. LOCATION OF WELL (At surface	(Report location clearly an	d in accordance wi	th any State requirements.*)	-	Shugart	1 de la de		
3	30' FSL & 330	• FEL of	Sec. 23-185930E	3	11. SEC., T., B., M., C AND SURVEY OR	OR BLK.		
At proposed prod. z	one		ARTESIA, OF	FIGE	Sec. 23-18			
					Unit P N			
	S AND DIRECTION FROM NE.				12. COUNTY OR PAR	SH 13. STATE		
Approx.	8 miles south	east of L			Eddy	NM		
15. DISTANCE FROM PRO LOCATION TO NEARE	PPOSED* 330'		16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE		OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL			
PROPERTY OR LEASE (Also to nearest d	E LINE, FT. rig. unit line, if any)	xazex	560		40			
18. DISTANCE FROM PR			19. PROPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTA	20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS			
OR APPLIED FOR, ON 1		1320'	3700'	Cable Tools				
21. ELEVATIONS (Show w	whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)					WORK WILL START*		
		3494 * G	R		Within 60) days		
23.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PROPOSED CASH	NG AND CEMENTING PROGRA	M				
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	OOT SETTING DEPTH	1	QUANTITY OF CE	MENT		
13"	10 3/4"	32.75#	700'	C	Circulate			
10"	8-5/8"	24#	1500'	Circulate				
75"	5 ¹ 2"	15.50#	3500'		125 sx.			
Propose to	drill 13" ho	le into t	op of the salt,	set ar	oprox, 700'	of		
			cement, then re					
			500' of 8-5/8" c					
			and drill to Tot					
			ntity, will run	5%" Ca	asing and g	ement		
with 125 s		e and San	d Frac.		E			
This proce	dure complies	with OCC	Order R-111-A.		TEN W M			
				5	a12			
Kr all She								
					AUU			
is encountered in commercial quantity, will run 5 ¹ / ₂ " casing and cement with 125 sax. Perforate and Sand Frac. This procedure complies with OCC Order R-111-A. RECENSION AUGULATION OF A SANGER AND AUGULATION AUGULATION AND AUGULATION AUGULATION AND AUGULATION AUGULATION AND AUGULATION AND AUGULATION AUGULATION AND AUGULATION AUGULATI								
		1911 14 12	같은 가~~~~ 소신들을 들었다. 같	1	S. TESIM			
		20 L		.)	ARIL			
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIPTION OF A SPACE DESCRIP	BE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If o drill or deepen direction	proposal is to deep ally, give pertinent	the State subsurface locations an	esent produced measured	uctive sone and prop and true vertical de	osed new productive		
preventer program, if a	iny.	and But bermen	ROSWEEPbsyntace locations an	a measure	ama true vertical uc	press Give Diowout		
24.		1 1						

24. BIGNED Zildre M. Maline	Engineer	DATE 8-11-72
(This space for Federal or State office use)		
PERMIT NO	APPROVAL DATE	
APPROVED BY		DATE

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Yates Petroleum Corporation Diagrammatic Sketch of CREEK AL Lease Shugart (Qn, Gbg) Pool Eddy County, New Mexico

24

23



Yates Petroleum Corpor Lion - Creek AL No. 10 - Sec. 23-18S-30E -Eddy County, New Mexico LC028990 (b)

Development plan for surface use to accompany, "Applications to Drill Onshore Oil,Gas, or Geothermal Steam Wells on Public Domain and acquired Federal Lands:"

1.	Existing roads. See attached map
2.	Planned access roads. See Attached Map
3.	Location of wells. See Attached Map
4.	Lateral roads to wells locations. See attached map
5.	Location of tank batteries and flowlines. See attached map
6.	Iocations and types of water supply Trucked - fresh water
7.	Methods for handling waste disposal. Bury or burn in burn pit (See below) Sketch
8.	Location of camps. None
9.	Location of airstrips. None
10.	Location layout to include position of the rig, mud tanks, reserve pits, burn pits, pipe racks, etc. See sketch below.
11.	Plans for restoration of the surface. Will fill pit and level location as required by USGS and State Rules and Regulations.
12.	Any other information which the Approving Official considers

essential to his assessment of the impact on the environment.

The affected Federal and State surface managing agencies shall have access to or, if feasible, may be provided with copies of such development plans.

Road Mud Pit Burn Pit Tanl P.H. Well Rig floor Dug House Teel Shed 00 Caliche Pad 200 Road Scale I inch = 50 feet Approximate

- N. M. C. M. S. Marth

CORPORATION

POST OFFICE BOX 511 CARLSBAD NEW MEXICO 88220

بة مسر

August 18, 1972

Mr. E. M. Mahfood Yates Petroleum Corporation 207 South 4th Street Artelia New Mexico 88210

Dear Mr. Mahfood:

With respect to your request for a drilling location 330 feet from the south and east lines of S23-T18S-R30E, Duval Corporation waives any objection to such drilling, as long as the rules of 3-111A as amended are observed.

Very truly yours,

DUVAL CORPORATION

KVE. Elers, Resident Manager Carlsbad Properties

KEE/aws

cc: Mr. James knauf
U. S. Geological Survey
P. O. Drawet U
Artesia, New Mexico 8210

Mr. R. S. Fulton U. S. Geological Survey Federal Building Carlsbad, New Mexico - SS 220

